exempt . . . the land and buildings owned
and occupied as a residence by him, or her,
but the quantity of land shall not exceed one
hundred sixty (160) acres, nor the value
thereof, inclusive of improvements, save as
hereinafter provided, the sum of Seventy-
five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00[.]’’

Nebraska Rev. Stat. § 40–101 (1997 supp.): ‘‘A
homestead not exceeding twelve thousand
five hundred dollars in value shall consist of
the dwelling house in which the claimant
resides . . . not exceeding 160 acres of
land[.]’’

Oregon Rev. Stat.